
District Environmental Coordinators

District 1 

Michael J. Salese
Utility/Environmental Coordinator 
860-258-4627
Michael.Salese@ct.gov

Michael Cappana
Environmental Coordinator
860-258-4641
Michael.Capanna@ct.gov

District 3 

Heather J. Falzano
Environmental Coordinator
203-389-3126
Heather.Falzano@ct.gov

Brian Brinsmade
Assistant Environmental Coordinator 
203-627-8422
Brian.Brinsmade@ct.gov

District 2 

Jeff Hunter
Utility/Environmental Coordinator
860-823-3254
Mark.Elliot@ct.gov

Robert J. Beauchesne
Environmental Coordinator
860-823-3267
Robert.Beauchesne@ct.gov

District 4 

Ellen M. Drugan
Environmental Coordinator
203-591-3546
Ellen.Drugan@ct.gov

Edward T. Burke 
Environmental Coordinator
203-591-3547
Edward.T.Burke@ct.gov


